
r3. SeS3 f3( I
4 N N

RAILROAD COMMISSION O F TEXAS
DRILLING, COMPLETION, AND PLUGGING SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD: NOVEMBER 1, 1983 THROUGH NOVEMBER 30, 1983

COMPLETIONS
Oil Discovery
Oil Existing Field _

Oil Completions-Total

Gas Discovery
Gas Existing Field _

Gas Completions-Total

Service Completions-Total

TOTAL COMPLETIONS

This
State Totals

1983 1982
JA M i P9 activity by District for This Period

Period To Date To Date 01 02 03 %18404 05 06 7B 7C 08 8A 09 10

27 649 611 2 0 2 0 1 1 12 0 1 0 8 0
1,289 13,715 14,215 225 29 104 34 19 43 124 64 243 139 166 99
1,316 14,364 14,826 227 29 106 34 20 44 136 64 244 139 174 99

75 1,120 1,307 1 7 16 23 4 2 12 3 2 0 1 4
283 3,547 4,431 8 12 48 54 7 33 43 49 9 0 8 12
358 4,667 5,738 9 19 64 77 11 35 55 52 11 0 9 16

15 503 584 0 0 0 0 1 0 9 0 5 0 0 0

1,689 19,534 21,148 236 48 170 111 32 79 200 116 260 139 183 115

NEW HOLES DRILLED
Oil Discovery 27 629 600 2 0 2 0 1 1 12 0 1 0 8 0
Oil Existing Field 1,268 13,195 13,620 225 29 104 31 9 43 124 64 235 139 166 99

Oil Holes-Total 1,295 13,824 14,220 227 29 106 31 10 44 136 64 236 139 174 99

Gas Discovery 58 886 1,145 1 5 12 17 4 2 7 3 2 0 1 4
Gas Existing Field 221 2,738 3,818 7 7 30 35 7 33 32 49 5 0 4 12

Gas Holes-Total 279 3,624 4,963 8 12 42 52 11 35 39 52 7 0 5 16

Service Holes-Total 5 481 567 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0

*Dry Wildcat 191 2,715 2,232 22 24 17 19 7 9 1 33 2 19 32 6
*Dry Existing Hole 212 2,630 2,519 20 4 6 3 4 3 1 31 34 25 67 14

*Dry Holes-Total 403 5,345 4,751 42 28 23 22 11 12 2 64 36 44 99 20

TOTAL NEW HOLES DRILLED 1,982 23,274 24,501 277 69 171 105 32 91 177 180 284 183 278 135

HOLES PLUGGED
Oil 412 3,547 2,666 36 22 20 13 11 15 22 47 81 33 69 43
Gas 79 1,166 1,853 0 4 35 18 2 4 2 10 0 0 4 0
Service 50 285/r 227 8 0 1 0 4 4 0 0 9 21 3 0

*Dry 403 5,494/r 4,886 42 28 23 22 11 12 2 64 36 44 99 20

TOTAL HOLES PLUGGED 944 10,492 9,632 86 54 79 53 28 35 26 121 " 126 98 175 63

Note: Total Completions include 50 Dual Oil, 30 Dual Gas, 3 Triple Gas,

* Dry hole data not comparable due to changes in reporting system.
/r Revised.

and 2 Quadruple Oil
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DRILLING, COMPLETION, AND PLUGGING SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD: NOVEMBER 1, 1983 THROUGH NOVEMBER 30, 1983

State Totals
This 1983
Period To Date

1982
To Date

Activity by District for This Period

01 02 03 04 05 06 7B 7C 08 8A 09 10

REGULAR
DRILLING
APPLICATIONS

MISCELLANEOUS
DRILLING
APPLICATIONS

Drill
Deepen
Plugback
Service
Amended

2,275
37
130
16

341

31,536
655

2,440
671

7,446

25,792
489

2,052
687

9,037

249
2

10
0

19

88
3

16
0

21

196
5

29
2

38

177
9

28
0

27

43
0
0
2
4

89
0
0
2

19

350
5
13
2

90

206
1
9
2
14

256
5

14
3

28

135
3
3
2
16

353
2
6
1

50

133
2
2
0

15

Total 2,799 42,748 38,057 280 128 270 241 49 110 460 232 306 159 412 152

Core 1 50 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Sulfur 0 13 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other* 1 64 85 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Total 2 127 190 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Drill
Deepen
Plugback

110
8
30

2,796
130
439

2,739
109
387

7
1
1

6
1
9

14
2

10

4
1
3

4
0
0

7
0
1

10
0
0

12
0
1

13
0
1

13
2
1

15
1
2

5
0
1

Total 148 3,365 3,235 9 16 26 8 4 8 10 13 14 16 18 6

Drill 197 2,120 1,901 17 10 28 11 5 16 16 16 28 22 20 8
Deepen 18 114 103 0 2 5 3 0 0 0 2 3 0 3 0
Plugback 53 397 317 3 7 16 9 2 3 1 0 8 1 0 3

Total 268 2,631 2,321 20 19 49 23 7 19 17 18 39 23 23 11

Total 0 13 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Note: Uranium has been transferred to Surface Mining Division.

* District 7C - Storage - 1
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